No Crew

6 Simon Chapman/ Peter Foy

9 Martin Waters/ Shaun Layland
14 Ed Fossey/ Will Rutherford
16 Dave Oliveira/ Victor Nobrega
33 Richard Le Marquand/ Trevor Rabet
34 David Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent
43 Matthew Sargeant/ Alex da Conceicao
58 Gareth James / Ryan Jones
64 Carl Le Cornu / Matthew Godfrey
73 Richard Le Feuvre/ Stuart Wherry
75 Fraser Torode/ Phil Vedier
76 Craig Addlesee/ Martin Young
78 Nathan Nicolle/ Romany Stephens
80 Chris Daykin/ Chris Walker
82 Gary Le Coadou/ Bill Paynter

There are 15 entries, and 15 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

Jersey Rally 2019 Trophy Rally

Car
Proton Millington
BMW E30 325i

Peugeot Yokohama 208 R2

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta
Subaru Impreza LX
Mitsubishi Evo 5
Peugeot 205
Citreon Saxo
Peugeot 205 1.9GTi
Peugeot 205 GTi
Honda CRX

VW Lupo GTi

Ford Focus
Hyundai i20 WRC

Entry List

CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

Final
2500 E
2500 D
1598 B
2500 D
1998 FWD2
1998 E
1998 E
1925 FWD2
1600 B
1900 FWD2
1587 B
1600 B
1598 B
1998 FWD2
1598 E

These results became Final on Saturday 12th October 2019 at 18:22 BST
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Final

Car Cls Crew
14 B Ed

13

Jersey Rally 2019 Trophy Rally

Individual Times

7:00.7 5:54.8

Fossey/

Will

Rutherford

82 E GaryLe

Coadou/

Bill

Paynter

75 B Fraser

6:48.2 5:54.8

8:04.0 6:21.4

Torode/
Phil Vedier

33 FWD2 Richard

Le

Marquand/

Trevor
Rabet

76 B Craig

8:03.0 6:27.9

8:27.0 6:42.0

Addlesee/

Martin
Young
78 B Nathan

8:39.1 6:38.9

Nicolle/
Romany
Stephens

73 FWD2 Richard

Le Feuvre/

Stuart
Wherry

8:06.1 6:43.5

14 15 16

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage  Stage
13 14
St Greve

Ouen 1

1 4.06
5.52 miles
miles

Stage
15
St

Ouen

5.52
miles

Stage
16
Greve
2
4.06
miles

Stage
17
St

Ouen

5.52
miles

17
6:46.9

6:33.8

7:43.4

7:53.5

8:02.4

8:08.8

8:07.1

Stage
18
Greve

4.06
miles

18

in Position Order

19 20

5:28.8 6:46.6

5:42.8 6:41.0

6:15.9 7:53.4

6:19.7 7:57.8

6:28.8 7:56.2

6:23.0 8:05.9

6:22.6 8:05.0

Stage
19
St

Ouen

5.52
miles

Stage
21
Trinity
1
4.67
miles

These results became Final on Saturday 12th October 2019 at 18:22 BST

21 22
6:25.7

6:25.8

7:32.5

7:23.8

7:27.5

7:26.5

7:32.1

Stage
23
Trinity
2
4.67
miles

23 24 25 26

6:13.0 5:24.6 6:13.0

6:31.4 5:28.8 6:19.0

7:12.1 6:05.2 7:09.2

7:18.7 6:15.2 7:18.2

7:08.8 6:05.0 7:06.1

7:24.0 6:15.7 7:225

7:16.8 6:14.1 7:16.3

6:13.5

6:16.7

7:02.3

7:16.8

6:56.0

7:12.5

7:16.7

to MTC 8 (Finish)

27 28 Penalty

8:00.0

Car 73 Penalty details:- 3:00 for 3

Stage 24 Stage

Longueville 25
2 Trinity
3.97 miles 3
4.67
miles

Stage
27
Trinity
4
4.67
miles

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Longueville
4
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Car Cls
6 E
9 D
14 B
16 D
33 FWD2
34 E
43 E
58 FWD2
64 B
73 FWD2
75 B
76 B

Final

13
6:42.7

Crew
Simon
Chapman/
Peter Foy

Martin 7:15.9
Waters/

Shaun

Layland

Ed Fossey/ 7:00.7
Will
Rutherford
Dave
Oliveira/
Victor
Nobrega
Richard Le 8:03.0
Marquand/

Trevor

Rabet

David

Longfellow/

Mark

Broadbent
Matthew
Sargeant/

Alex da

Conceicao

Gareth

James /

Ryan

Jones

Carl Le

Cornu/

Matthew

Godfrey

Richard Le 8:06.1
Feuvre/

Stuart

Wherry

6:54.6

Fraser 8:04.0
Torode/

Phil Vedier
Craig
Addlesee/
Martin
Young

8:27.0

Jersey Rally 2019 Trophy Rally

Individual Times in Starting Order to MTC 8 (Finish)

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Penalty
5:33.4 6:23.1 5:21.0 6:26.7 6:27.2 0:10.0
Car 6 Penalty details:- 0:10 for :
(Out)
5:46.2 6:58.3 5:41.5 7:11.9
5:54.8 6:46.9 5:28.8 6:46.6 6:25.7 6:13.0 5:24.6 6:13.0 6:13.5
5:32.0 6:40.9 5:25.6 6:33.2
6:27.9 7:53.5 6:19.7 7:57.8 7:23.8 7:18.7 6:15.2 7:18.2 7:16.8
6:43.5 8:07.1 6:22.6 8:05.0 7:32.1 7:16.8 6:14.1 7:16.3 7:16.7 8:00.0
Car 73 Penalty details:- 3:00 for ¢
1:00 for :
4:00 for «
7 (In)
6:21.4 7:43.4 6:15.9 7:53.4 7:32.5 7:12.1 6:05.2 7:09.2 7:02.3
6:42.0 8:02.4 6:28.8 7:56.2 7:27.5 7:08.8 6:05.0 7:06.1 6:56.0



Car Cls Crew 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Penalty
78 B Nathan 8:39.1 6:38.9 8:08.8 6:23.0 8:05.9 7:26.5 7:24.0 6:15.7 7:22.5 7:12.5
Nicolle/
Romany
Stephens
80 FWD2 Chris 9:38.4 9:47.0 8:15.0
Daykin/
Chris
Walker
82 E GaryLe 6:48.2 5:54.8 6:33.8 5:42.8 6:41.0 6:25.8 6:31.4 5:28.8 6:19.0 6:16.7
Coadou/
Bill Paynter

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage  Stage Stage 24 Stage  Stage Stage 28

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 21 23 Longueville 25 27 Longueville
St Greve St Greve St Greve St Trinity  Trinity 2 Trinity  Trinity 4

Ouen 1 Ouen 2 Ouen 3 Ouen 1 2 3.97 miles 3 4 3.97 miles
1 4.06 2 4.06 3 4.06 4 4.67 4.67 4.67 4.67

5.52 miles 5.52 miles 5.52 miles 5.52 miles miles miles miles

miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 12th October 2019 at 18:22 BST
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Jersey Rally 2019 Trophy Rally

Final Individual Times
Car Cls Crew 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Class B
14 B Ed 7:00.7 5:54.8 6:46.9 5:28.8 6:46.6
Fossey/
Will
Rutherford
75 B Fraser 8:04.0 6:21.4 7:43.4 6:15.9 7:53.4
Torode/
Phil Vedier
76 B Craig 8:27.0 6:42.0 8:02.4 6:28.8 7:56.2
Addlesee/
Martin
Young
78 B Nathan 8:39.1 6:38.9 8:08.8 6:23.0 8:05.9
Nicolle/
Romany
Stephens
Class E
82 E GaryLe 6:48.2 5:54.8 6:33.8 5:42.8 6:41.0
Coadou/
Bill
Paynter
Class FWD2
33 FWD2 Richard 8:03.0 6:27.9 7:53.5 6:19.7 7:57.8
Le
Marquand/
Trevor
Rabet
73 FWD2 Richard 8:06.1 6:43.5 8:07.1 6:22.6 8:05.0
Le Feuvre/
Stuart
Wherry
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage  Stage
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 21
St Greve St Greve St Greve St Trinity
Ouen 1 Ouen 2 Ouen 3 Ouen 1
1 4.06 2 4.06 3 4.06 4 4.67
5.52 miles 5.52 miles 5.52 miles 5.52 miles
miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 12th October 2019 at 18:22 BST

in Class Order

21 22

6:25.7

7:32.5

7:275

7:26.5

6:25.8

7:23.8

7:32.1

Stage
23
Trinity
2
4.67
miles

to MTC 8 (Finish)

23 24 25 26 27 28 Penalty
6:13.0 5:24.6 6:13.0 6:13.5
7:12.1 6:05.2 7:09.2 7:02.3
7:08.8 6:05.0 7:06.1 6:56.0
7:24.0 6:15.7 7:22.5 7:12.5
6:31.4 5:28.8 6:19.0 6:16.7
7:18.7 6:15.2 7:18.2 7:16.8
7:16.8 6:14.1 7:16.3 7:16.7 8:00.0
Car 73 Penalty details:- 3:00 for 3
1:00 for 1
4:00 for 4
7 (In)
>
Stage 24 Stage  Stage Stage 28
Longueville 25 27 Longueville
2 Trinity  Trinity 4
3.97 miles 3 4 3.97 miles
4.67 4.67
miles miles
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Jersey Rally 2019 Trophy Rally
Final Overall Results in Position Order to MTC 8 (Finish)

Total Cls O/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
14 B  Ed Fossey/ Will Rutherford Peugeot Yokohama 208 R2 1:02:27.6 1 1
82 E  Gary Le Coadou/ Bill Paynter Hyundai i20 WRC 1:02:42.3 1 2  +0:14.7 +0:14.7
75 B Fraser Torode/ Phil Vedier Peugeot 205 GTi 1:11:19.4 2 3 +851.8 +8:37.1
33 FWD2 Richard Le Marquand/ Trevor Rabet Ford Fiesta 1:12:14.6 1 4 +9:47.0 +0:55.2
76 B  Craig Addlesee/ Martin Young Honda CRX 1:12:19.8 3 5 +9:52.2 +0:05.2
78 B Nathan Nicolle/ Romany Stephens VW Lupo GTi 1:13:36.9 4 6 +11:09.3 +1:17.1
73 FWD2 Richard Le Feuvre/ Stuart Wherry ~ Peugeot 205 1.9GTi 1:21:00.3 2 7 +18:32.7 +7:23.4

These results became Final on Saturday 12th October 2019 at 18:22 BST
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Jersey Rally 2019 Trophy Rally
Final Overall Results in Starting Order to MTC 8 (Finish)

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
6 E  Simon Chapman/ Peter Foy Proton Millington 37:04.1
9 D  Martin Waters/ Shaun Layland BMW E30 325i 32:53.8
14 B Ed Fossey/ Will Rutherford Peugeot Yokohama 208 R2 1:02:27.6 1 1
16 D  Dave Oliveira/ Victor Nobrega Ford Escort 31:06.3
33 FWD2 Richard Le Marquand/ Trevor Rabet  Ford Fiesta 1:12:14.6 1 4
43 E  Matthew Sargeant/ Alex da Conceicao Mitsubishi Evo 5
64 B  Carl Le Cornu / Matthew Godfrey Citreon Saxo
73 FWD2 Richard Le Feuvre/ Stuart Wherry Peugeot 205 1.9GTi 1:21:00.3 2 7
75 B Fraser Torode/ Phil Vedier Peugeot 205 GTi 1:11:19.4 2 3
76 B  Craig Addlesee/ Martin Young Honda CRX 1:12:19.8 3 5
78 B Nathan Nicolle/ Romany Stephens VW Lupo GTi 1:13:36.9 4 6
80 FWD2 Chris Daykin/ Chris Walker Ford Focus 27:40.4
82 E  Gary Le Coadou/ Bill Paynter Hyundai i20 WRC 1:02:42.3 1 2

These results became Final on Saturday 12th October 2019 at 18:22 BST
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Jersey Rally 2019 Trophy Rally
Final Overall Results in Class Order to MTC 8 (Finish)

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class B
14 B Ed Fossey/ Will Rutherford Peugeot Yokohama 208 R2 1:02:27.6 1 1
75 B Fraser Torode/ Phil Vedier Peugeot 205 GTi 1:11:19.4 2 3
76 B  Craig Addlesee/ Martin Young Honda CRX 1:12:19.8 3 5
78 B Nathan Nicolle/ Romany Stephens VW Lupo GTi 1:13:36.9 4 6
Class E
82 E  Gary Le Coadou/ Bill Paynter Hyundai i20 WRC 1:02:42.3 1 2
Class FWD2
33 FWD2 Richard Le Marquand/ Trevor Rabet Ford Fiesta 1:12:14.6 1 4
73 FWD2 Richard Le Feuvre/ Stuart Wherry ~ Peugeot 205 1.9GTi 1:21:00.3 2

These results became Final on Saturday 12th October 2019 at 18:22 BST
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Stage 13

Posn Car

1
2
3

© 00 N o o b

10
11

6
82
16
14

9
33
75
73
76
78
80

St Ouen 1
5.52 miles 4.06 miles

Stage 14
Greve 1

Time Car

6:42.7
6:48.2
6:54.6
7:00.7
7:15.9
8:03.0
8:04.0
8:06.1
8:27.0
8:39.1
9:38.4

16
6
9

14

82

75

33

78

76

73

Time
5:32.0
5:33.4
5:46.2
5:54.8
5:54.8
6:21.4
6:27.9
6:38.9
6:42.0
6:43.5

Jersey Rally 2019 Trophy Rally

Final

Stage 15
St Ouen Stage 16

2 Greve2 Stage 17

5.52 4.06
miles miles

Car Time Car Time Car
6
82
16
14
9
75
33
76
73
78
80

St Ouen 3
5.52 miles 4.06 miles 5.52 miles

Stage 18
Greve 3

Time Car

6:23.1
6:33.8
6:40.9
6:46.9
6:58.3
7:43.4
7:53.5
8:02.4
8:07.1
8:08.8
9:47.0

6
16
14

9
82
75
33
73
78
76
80

Time
5:21.0
5:25.6
5:28.8
5:41.5
5:42.8
6:15.9
6:19.7
6:22.6
6:23.0
6:28.8
8:15.0

These results became Final on Saturday 12th October 2019 at 18:22 BST

Position on each Stage

Stage 19
St Ouen 4

Car
6
16
82
14
9
75
76
33
73
78

Time
6:26.7
6:33.2
6:41.0
6:46.6
7:11.9
7:53.4
7:56.2
7:57.8
8:05.0
8:05.9

to MTC 8 (Finish)

Stage 20

miles 4.67 miles

Car Time Car
14

82

6

33

78

76

73

75

Stage 22
Greve 4 Stage 21 Longueville
4.06 Trinity 1

Time Car
6:25.7
6:25.8
6:27.2
7:23.8
7:26.5
7:27.5
7:32.1
7:32.5

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

1

3.97 miles 4

Time C


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Jersey Rally 2019 Trophy Rally
Final Position after each Stage to MTC 8 (Finish)

(]
Stage 13 Stage 14 Stage 15 Stage 16 Stage 17 Stage 18 Stage 19 Stage 20 Stage 21  Lc

St Ouen 1 Greve 1 St Ouen 2 Greve 2 St Ouen 3 Greve 3 St Ouen 4 Greve 4 Trinity 1
5.52 miles 4.06 miles 5.52 miles 4.06 miles 5.52 miles 4.06 miles 5.52 miles 4.06 miles 4.67 miles 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time C:
6 6:42.7 80 9:384 80 9:384 80 9:38.4 6 18:39.2 6 24:00.2 6 30:26.9 6 30:26.9 6 37:04.1
82 6:48.2 6 12:16.1 6 12:16.1 6 12:16.1 16 19:.07.5 16 24:33.1 16 31:06.3 16 31:06.3 82 38:06.4
16 6:54.6 16 12:26.6 16 12:26.6 16 12:26.6 82 19:16.8 82 24:59.6 82 31:40.6 82 31:40.6 14 38:23.5
14 7:00.7 82 12:43.0 82 12:43.0 82 12:43.0 80 19:254 14 25:11.2 14 31:57.8 14 31:57.8 75 43:50.6
9 7:159 14 12555 14 12:555 14 12:55.5 14 19:42.4 9 25:41.9 9 32:53.8 75 36:18.1 33 44:05.7
33 8:03.0 9 13:02.1 9 13:02.1 9 13:02.1 9 20:00.4 80 27:404 75 36:18.1 33 36:41.9 76 45:03.9
75 8:04.0 75 14:25.4 75 14:25.4 75 14:25.4 75 22:08.8 75 28:24.7 33 36:41.9 76 37:36.4 78 45:22.2
73 8:06.1 33 14:30.9 33 14:30.9 33 14:30.9 33 22:244 33 28:441 76 37:36.4 78 37:55.7 73 48:56.4
76 8:27.0 76 15:09.0 76 15:09.0 76 15:09.0 76 23:11.4 76 29:40.2 78 37:55.7 73 41:24.3

78 8:39.1 78 15:18.0 78 15:18.0 78 15:18.0 78 23:26.8 78 29:49.8 73 41:24.3

80 9:384 73 17:49.6 73 17:49.6 73 17:49.6 73 25:56.7 73 32:19.3

© 00 N o 0o b~ W NP
~ NN N =

I
= o

These results became Final on Saturday 12th October 2019 at 18:22 BST
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Jersey Rally 2019 Trophy Rally
Final Awards to MTC 8 (Finish)

Award No Crew Car

These results became Final on Saturday 12th October 2019 at 18:22 BST
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Car

16

34

43

58 FWD2

64

80 FWD2

Cls
E Simon

Final

Crew

Chapman/
Peter Foy

D Martin

Waters/
Shaun
Layland

D Dave

Oliveira/
Victor
Nobrega

E David

Longfellow/
Mark
Broadbent

E Matthew

Sargeant/
Alex da
Conceicao
Gareth
James /
Ryan
Jones

B Carl Le

Cornu /
Matthew
Godfrey
Chris
Daykin/
Chris
Walker

13 14 15 16

6:42.7 5:33.4

7:15.9 5:46.2

6:54.6 5:32.0

9:38.4

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage
13
St

Ouen

5.52
miles

Stage Stage Stage
14 15 16
Greve St Greve
1 Ouen 2
4.06 2 4.06
miles 5.52 miles
miles

Stage
17
St

Ouen

5.52
miles

Jersey Rally 2019 Trophy Rally

Retirements

17

18 19 20

6:23.1 5:21.0 6:26.7

6:58.3 5:41.5 7:11.9

6:40.9 5:25.6 6:33.2

9:47.0 8:15.0

Stage Stage Stage
18 19 21

Greve St Trinity
3 Ouen 1

4.06 4 4.67
miles 5.52 miles
miles

These results became Final on Saturday 12th October 2019 at 18:22 BST

in Starting Order

to MTC 8 (Finish)

Cls O

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Penalty Total Pos P«

6:27.2

Stage
23
Trinity
2
4.67
miles

0:10.0 Technical

Car 6 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1:00 early at M(
7 (Out)
Accident

Crash on last
bump before

finish
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
>
Stage 24 Stage Stage Stage 28
Longueville 25 27 Longueville
2 Trinity  Trinity 4
3.97 miles 3 4 3.97 miles
4.67 4.67
miles miles
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